
SAHARA AVE.

TENAYA WY.

BRADLEY RD.

CHEYENNE AVE.

ALEXANDER RD.

GOWAN RD.

CRAIG RD.

LONE MOUNTAIN RD.

ANN RD.

TROPICAL PKWY.

DEER SPRINGS WY.

ELKHORN RD.

HORSE DR.

IRON MOUNTAIN RD.

LOG CABIN WY.

MOCCASIN RD.DECATUR BLVD.

JONES BLVD.

RAINBOW BLVD.

KYLE CANYON RD.

CHARLESTON BLVD.

TO
W

N 
CE

NT
ER

DR
.

SAHARA AVE.

DESERT INN RD.

HU
AL

AP
AI

 W
Y.

DU
RA

NG
O 

DR
. CI

MA
RR

ON
 R

D.

BU
FF

AL
O 

DR
.

TE
NA

YA
 W

Y.

RA
IN

BO
W

 B
LV

D.

TO
RR

EY
 P

IN
ES

 D
R.

JO
NE

S 
BL

VD
.

LIN
DE

LL
 R

D.

DE
CA

TU
R 

BL
VD

.

LA
S V

EG
AS

 BL
VD

.

EA
ST

ER
N 

AV
E. BOULDER HWY.

PE
CO

S 
RD

.

LA
MB

 B
LV

D.

NE
LL

IS
 B

LV
D.

MA
RI

ON
 D

R.

OWENS AVE.SA
ND

HI
LL

 R
D.

MO
JA

VE
 R

D.

LAKE MEAD BLVD.

CAREY AVE.

RANCHO DR.

U.S. 95

CHEYENNE AVE.

US
 95

I - 215

TO
RREY PINES DR.

GRAND TETON DR.

FARM RD.

WASHBURN RD.

WASHINGTON AVE.

BONANZA RD.

STEWART AVE.

CHARLESTON BLVD.

MA
RY

LA
ND

 P
KW

Y.

U.S
. 9

3

VA
LL

EY
 V

IE
W

 B
LV

D.

FO
RT

 AP
AC

HE
 R

D.

I - 
21

5

U.S. 95

DURANGO DR.

BUFFALO DR.

CIMARRON RD.

EL C
APITA

N WY.

FORT APACHE RD.

HUALAPAI W
Y.

GRAND CANYON DR.

U.S. 95

PULI R
D.

LAKE MEAD BLVD.

SUMMERLIN PRKWY

98

24

84

3
2

9

8

6

5

1

4

7

18

40

49
43

41 11 19 99
29

76

38
36

55

139215 23
61 12
62

8691
78

22
50 30 8559

60

31 32 54

52
70

9594
96

68
4220 7751 63

57

93
89

27
64

46

90

45
35

79
48

88
53

87

71

44

83

67

112

104

108

102
107

101

110

56

16 66
8139

7572
47

26
28 25

34
33

14

69

58

105

109

65
8237

80

74
10

21

111
100

106

67

64

5

72

8

30

46

34

22

12

47

19

3

37

44

74

56

29

41
73

7 52

51

18

58

4

1

16

6

49

65

36

71

50

63

48

69

2
54

57

43

66

26 9

24

70

28

45

62

53

75

17 40
23

15

25

38

39

27

33

20

59

13

10

31

14

11

42

55

60

61

21

32

Map Prepared by the Department of Information Technologies, July 2007

Existing Facilities Parks
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1 Andre Aggasi Foundation
2 Baker Community School
3 Baker Pool
4 Becker Community School
5 Blind Center
6 Bonanza / Mojave Wastewater Plant
7 Brinley Community School
8 East Yard - Building Services / TEFO
9 Carson Ramp Meter Shop

11 Charleston Heights Arts Center
12 Charleston Heights Community School
13 Chuck Minker Sports Complex
14 Cimarron Rose Track Break
15 City Center Parking Garage
16 City Hall
18 Clark High Community School
19 Craigin Pool
20 Derfelt Senior Citizens Center
22 Detention and Enforcement
23 Detention and Enforcement
25 Doolittle Gym
26 Doolittle Pool
27 Doolittle Senior Center
28 Doolittle Track Break
29 Downtown Community Center
30 Downtown Post Office Building
31 Downtown Transportation Center
32 Dula Gym & Recreation Center
33 Durango Hills Leisure Services Center - YMCA
34 Durango Hills Pool - YMCA
35 Durango Hills Water Resource Center
36 East Las Vegas Community Center
38 Fifth Street School
39 Fire Station #1
40 Fire Station #10
41 Fire Station #2
42 Fire Station #3
43 Fire Station #4
44 Fire Station #41
45 Fire Station #42
46 Fire Station #43
47 Fire Station #44
48 Fire Station #45
49 Fire Station #5
50 Fire Station #6
51 Fire Station #7
52 Fire Station #8
53 Fire Station #9
54 Fire Training Center
55 Freedom Park Pool and Bathhouse
56 Garside Pool
57 Gibson Track Break
58 Hills Park Pavilion
59 Howard Lieburn Senior Center
60 Human Resources Classroom
61 Johnson Community School
62 Johnson Track Break Modular
63 KCEP Studio
64 Las Vegas Business Center
66 Las Vegas Senior Center
67 Las Vegas Sportspark
68 Leisure Services Administration
69 Lewis Street Corridor
70 Lied Animal Foundation
71 Lied Middle School
72 Lorenzi Park - Lorenzi Adaptive Center
75 Metro Northeast Area Command
76 Metro Downtown Area Command
77 Metro Training Center
78 Mirabelli Senior Center
79 Molasky Middle School
81 Municipal Pool
83 Neal Elementary School
85 Neighborhood Services Code Enforcement
86 Neonopolis Parking Garage
87 Northwest Senior Center
88 Northwest Track Break
89 Nucleus Plaza
90 West Yard - Parks and Open Spaces
91 Pavilion Center Pool
92 Rafael Rivera Community Center
93 Rapid Response Modular
94 Reed Whipple Cultural Center
95 Robison Middle School
96 Sammy Davis Jr. Festival Plaza
99 Senior Nutrition Center

101 Streets - Satellite Yard 1
102 Studio Building
104 Traffic Signal Repair
105 Twin Lakes Building
107 Variety Day Care
108 Veterans Memorial Leisure Services Center
109 West Las Vegas Arts Center
110 West Middle School Community Center
112 WPCF-Admin Building

City of Las Vegas
Parks and Facilities Map

10 Catholic Community Services Thrift Store
21 Desert Pines Golf Course
37 Equal Opportunity Board
65 Las Vegas Indian Center
74 MASH - Las Vegas Village
80 Municipal Golf Course
82 Natural History Museum

100 State Welfare Office
106 United Firefighters Association
111 Woodlawn Cemetery Breakroom

Facilities Leased From  the City

Facilities Leased By the City

City Manager Douglas A. Selby

0 0.7 1.40.35 Miles

GIS maps are nornally produced
only to meet the needs of the City.

Due to continuous development activity
this map is for reference only.
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City Council Wards
Mayor Oscar B Goodman

Ward 1 Lois Tarkanian
Ward 2 Steve Wolfson
Ward 3 Mayor Pro Tem Gary Reese
Ward 4 Larry Brown
Ward 5 Ricki Y. Barlow
Ward 6 Steven D. Ross

24 Development Services Center
84 Neighborhood Preservation Office
98 300 E. Charleston

1 Aloha Shores Park
2 Angel Park
3 AnSan Sister City Park
4 Baker Park
5 Bettye Wilson Soccer Complex
6 Bob Baskin Park
7 Bruce Trent Park
8 Buckskin Basin Park
9 Charleston Heights Park

10 Charleston Neighborhood Preservation Park
11 Chester A. Stupak Park
12 Children's Memorial Park
13 Cimarron Rose Park
14 Clarence Ray Memorial Park
15 Coleman Park
16 Cragin Park
17 Gary Dexter Park
18 Doolittle Park
19 Ed Fountain Park
20 Ethel Pearson Park
21 Fitzgerald Tot Lot Park
22 Freedom Park
23 Hadland Park
24 Heers Park
25 Heritage Park
26 Hills Park
27 Huntridge Circle Park
28 James Gay III Park
29 Jaycee Park
30 Lorenzi Park
31 Lubertha Johnson Park
32 Mary Dutton Park
33 Mirabelli Park
34 Mountain Ridge Park
36 Rafael Rivera Park
37 Rainbow Family Park
38 Rotary Park
39 Stewart Place Park
40 West Charleston Lions
41 Wayne Bunker Family Park
42 Wildwood Park
43 Woofter Family Park
44 Police Memorial Park
45 Estelle Neal Park
46 All American Park
47 Doc Romeo Park
48 Sunny Springs Park
49 Garehime Heights Park
50 Durango Hills Park
51 Firefighters Memorial Park
52 Pioneer Park
53 Sky Ridge Park
54 Mike Morgan Family Park
55 City Park Frank Wright Plaza
56 Centennial Hills Park
57 Patriot Community Park
58 Veteran's Memorial Ball Fields
59 Teton Trails
60 Cameron Community Park
61 Centennial Plaza
62 Bradley Bridle
63 Gilcrease Brothers Park
64 Kellogg-Zaher Sports Complex
65 Tenaya Neighborhood Park
66 Barkin Basin
67 Floyd Lamb Park at Tule Springs
69 Indian Hills Park
70 Winding Trails Park
71 Park Site N
72 Hualapai and Alexander Park
73 Lone Mountain West Park and Trailhead
74 Park Site M
75 Polly Gonzalez Memorial Park

Green   = Existing Park
Orange = Under Construction, Future or Proposed


